CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PROMULGATE RESIDENTIAL PARKING PERMIT PROGRAM GUIDELINES

WHEREAS, on October 4, 2016, the City Council of the City of Mountain View adopted an Ordinance amending Chapter 19 to create a Residential Parking Permit Program; and

WHEREAS, the Residential Parking Permit Program Ordinance contemplates the adoption of administrative guidelines to implement the ordinance and the program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View that the City Manager or his/her designee is hereby authorized to promulgate Residential Parking Permit Program Guidelines in accordance with the Residential Parking Permit Ordinance and policy direction provided by the City Council on October 4, 2016.

KB/3/RESO 015-10-04-16r-E